Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №4 в микрорайоне №97

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408361.53
	1229507.17
	38°45'31''
	25.30
	1-2

	2
	408381.26
	1229523.01
	123°20'46''
	6.93
	2-3

	3
	408377.45
	1229528.80
	220°07'40''
	25.73
	3-4

	4
	408357.78
	1229512.22
	306°35'47''
	6.29
	4-1


	Площадь
	0,0168.0000 га     168.05 кв.м.

	Периметр
	64.25 м.


